
2003 PAC MEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
Oglebay Golf Club - Wheeling, W.Va.

April 24-25, 2003

FINAL TEAM RESULTS (36 holes)
1. Westminster College 315-306-621
2. Washington & Jefferson College 321-325-646
3. Grove City College 326-327-653
4. Waynesburg College 339-336-675
5. Thiel College 349-360-709

2003 ALL-PAC FIRST TEAM
1. Justin Tulk (GRO) – 72-78-150 (MVP/medalist)
2. John Matune (WES) – 76-77-153
3. Matt Kurtz (WES) – 78-76-154
4t. Robert Waters (W&J) – 76-79-155
4t. Scott Voelker (WES) – 79-76-155

2003 ALL-PAC SECOND TEAM
6. Mark Hazen (W&J) – 77-81-158
7. Drew Aufderheide (WES) – 82-77-159
8. Jamie White (WAY) – 79-82-161
9. A.J. Zubaty (W&J) – 83-79-162
10. Jeremy Plaisted (GRO) – 84-80-164

OTHER INDIVIDUAL FINISHERS
11. Lucas Munson (THI) – 83-82-165
12. Jon Cameron (GRO) – 83-86-169
13. Jeff Lilley (WAY) – 87-83-170
14t. Scott Heyl (W&J) – 85-86-171
14t. Scott Thomas (WES) – 87-84-171
14t. Mike Vukmanic (WAY) – 87-84-171
17. Jeff Mohrman (GRO) – 89-83-172
18. Rob Dunn (W&J) – 85-88-173
19. Dan Sumner (GRO) – 87-88-175
20. Brett Stedman (THI) – 86-91-177
21. Dan Heckert (THI) – 89-89-178
22. Jason Augenstein (WAY) – 86-93-179
23. Mark Strosnider (WAY) – 96-87-183
24. Nick Coughlin (THI) – 91-100-191
25. Luke Rose (THI) – 99-98-197

2003 PAC MEN’S GOLF COACH OF THE YEAR: Gene Nicholson, Westminster College

Presidents’ Athletic Conference

Joe Onderko, Information Director

Phone - (724) 946-6357

Fax - (724) 946-7187

E-Mail: onderkjm@westminster.edu

Web: www.westminster.edu/pac

Westminster College – 315-306-621
Scott Voelker – 79-76-155
Drew Aufderheide – 82-77-159
Scott Thomas – 87-84-171
John Matune – 76-77-153
Matt Kurtz – 78-76-154

Wash. & Jeff. College – 321-325-646
Mark Hazen – 77-81-158
Robert Waters – 76-79-155
A.J. Zubaty – 83-79-162
Rob Dunn – 85-88-173
Scott Heyl – 85-86-171

Grove City College – 326-327-653
Justin Tulk – 72-78-150
Jeff Mohrman – 89-83-172
Jon Cameron – 83-86-169
Jeremy Plaisted – 84-80-164
Dan Sumner – 87-88-175

Waynesburg College – 339-336-675
Jamie White – 79-82-161
Jeff Lilley – 87-83-170
Mike Vukmanic – 87-84-171
Jason Augenstein – 86-93-179
Mark Strosnider – 96-87-183

Thiel College – 349-360-709
Lucas Munson – 83-82-165
Brett Stedman – 86-91-177
Dan Heckert – 89-89-178
Nick Coughlin – 91-100-191
Luke Rose – 99-98-197
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2003 PAC WOMEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
Crispin Golf Club - Wheeling, W.Va.

April 24-25, 2003

FINAL TEAM RESULTS (27 holes)
1. Grove City College 397-190-587
2. Westminster College 408-191-599
3. Thiel College 442-202-644
4. Washington & Jefferson College 466-206-672

2003 ALL-PAC FIRST TEAM
1. Lynne Szarnicki (W&J) – 89-39-128 (MVP/medalist)
2. Mary Brown (GRO) – 87-44-131
3. Stephanie Basey (WAY) – 92-43-135
4. Kristin Costanzo (GRO) – 93-48-141
5. Kayla Pursifull (WES) – 96-48-144

2003 ALL-PAC SECOND TEAM
6t. Jodi Grissett (WES) – 97-52-149
6t. Julie Stevens (THI) – 102-47-149
8. Rena Paroz (WES) – 107-44-151
9. Brooke Helfer (GRO) – 104-49-153
10t. Danielle Balliet (GRO) – 109-46-155
10t. McKenzie Crowell (WES) – 108-47-155

OTHER INDIVIDUAL SCORES
12t. Regina Greenley (THI) – 108-52-160
12t. Betsy Hollo (GRO) – 108-52-160
14. Alicia Zeis (WES) – 110-53-163
15. Kerry Gutherie (THI) – 114-51-165
16. Heather Cook (THI) – 118-52-170
17. Michelle Novosel (GRO) – 119-53-172
18. Tara Smolick (W&J) – 129-52-181
19. Natalie Stuparitz (W&J) – 144-66-210
20. Jessica Erickson (THI) – 137-74-211
21. Teri Daniel (W&J) – 148-65-213

2003 PAC WOMEN’S COACH OF THE YEAR: Tim Rice, Grove City College

Presidents’ Athletic Conference

Joe Onderko, Information Director

Phone - (724) 946-6357

Fax - (724) 946-7187

E-Mail: onderkjm@westminster.edu

Web: www.westminster.edu/pac

Grove City College – 397-190-587
Mary Brown – 87-44-131
Kristin Costanzo – 93-48-141
Danielle Balliet – 109-46-155
Betsy Hollo – 108-52-160
Michelle Novosel - 119-53-172

Westminster College – 408-191-599
Jodi Grissett – 97-52-149
Kayla Pursifull – 96-48-144
McKenzie Crowell – 108-47-155
Rena Paroz – 107-44-151
Alicia Zeis – 110-53-163

Thiel College – 442-202-644
Julie Stephens – 102-47-149
Kerry Gutherie – 114-51-165
Regina Greenley – 108-52-160
Heather Cook – 118-52-170
Jesica Erickson – 137-74-211

Wash. & Jeff. College – 466-206-672
Lynne Czarnicki – 89-39-128
Brooke Helfer – 104-49-153
Teri Daniel – 148-65-213
Tara Smolick – 129-52-181
Natalie Stuparitz – 144-66-210

Waynesburg College (INDIVIDUAL ONLY)
1. Stephanie Basey – 92-43-135
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